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/é??ﬁ FILING

iN RE: PETLITION TOR BDMIN. VARIANCE *  BEFORE THE
W/S Sugarcone Road, 96.71' NE
of the ¢/l 014 Pimlico Road
{2103 Sugarcone Road)
3rd Blection Pistrict *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
2nd Councilmanic Bistrict

s

ZONING. COMMISSTONER

* Case No. 99-cb-A

Max Rozga, et ux
Petitioners

*

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for considera-
tion of a Petition for Administrative Variance filed by the owners of the
subject property, Max and Abby Rozga. The Petiticners seek relief from
Sections 1B02.3.B and 205.3 (1963 Regqulations) and 301.1.A of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an open projection setback
of 0 feet in lieu of the minimmm required 11.25 feet for a proposed carport
and to amend the Final Development Plan of Greengate, Lot 13 thereof,
accordingly. The subject property and relief sought are more particularly
described on the site plan submitted which has been accepted and marked
into evidence as Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required
by Section 26-127 {b){1) of the Baltimore County Code. The subject property
having been posted and there being no reguests for a public hearing, a
decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation contained within
the case file. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence
in the file to indicate that the regquested variances would adversely
affect the health, safety or general welfare of the surrcunding community
and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Zoning Commissicn-
er, the information, pictures, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient

facts that @ comply with the requirements of Sectionm 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R.
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Furthermore, strict compiiance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical
difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners.

Purswant to the posting of the property and the provisions of
both the Baltimore County Code and the B.C.Z.R. having been met, and for
the reasons set forth above, the relief requested should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS CRDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

County this aid day of September, 1998 that the Petition for Administra-
tive Variance seeking relief from Sections 1BO2.3.B and 205.3 (1963 Regula-

tions) and 301.1.A of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.)

to permit an open projection setback of 0 feet in lieu of the minimum

required 11.25 feet for a proposed carport and to amend the Final bDevelop-

ment Plan of Greengate, Lot 13 thereof, in accordance with Petitioner's

Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following

restrictions:

1) The Petitioners may apply for theilr building
permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;
however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro-
ceeding at this time is at their own risk until the
30-day appeal pericd from the date of this Order has
expired. I an appeal is filed and this Order is
reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

2) Appropriate downspouts and/er gutters shall be
installed on the carport to insure that all storm
water runoff therefrom is not discharged onte adjacent

properties.

3 When applying for a building permit, the site
plan filed mmst reference this case and set forth and
address the restrictions of this Order.

==
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Zoning Commissicneyr
for Baltimore County
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401 Bosley Avenue

Zoning Commissioner T Maryland 21204
> owson, an
Office of Planning 410-887-4386

@

September 10, 1998

Mr. & Mrs. Max Rozga
2103 Sugarcone Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21209

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
W/8 Sugarcone Road, 96.71' NE of the ¢/l 014 Pimlico Road
{2103 Sugarcone Road)
3rd Election District - 2nd Councilmanic District
Max Rozga, et ux - Petitioners
Case No. 99-66-A

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Rozga:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered 1in the
above-captioned matter. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been
granted in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty {30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact the Permits and Development Management
cffice at 887-33921.

Very truly yours,
LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT

Zoning Commissioner
LES:bjs for Baltimore County

cc: Pﬁgple’s Counsel

Vﬁgle

Printed with Soybean Ink
on Recycled Paper

Baltimore County Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
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A Public Heanng hawving been requested and/or found to be required, itis ordered by the Jomng Commussioner of Ballimore Counly, this doy ot
‘é

Pehtlm for Administifive Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property locatedat ) {0 { <uyger cop? Rocel
whigh is presently zened D0 7

This Petition shall be filed with the Dept. of Permits&T Measement
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Courity and which is described in the description and plat aftached

hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Sectiog{s) ]
Bon g B erd 20523 (1562 e 31, 1A T prra?
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Rosy o ed (125 . . . e b
of the’Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the following reasons: {indicate hardship or
practical difficulty)

See c,‘ll‘lLCC—A'?D/ 1= j,_

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
1, of we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore Courtty adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

/We co solemnly declare and affinm, under the penaltes of penury, that l/we are the
legal owneris) of the property which 1s the subject of this Petition.

Coniract Purchaser/Lesses” Legal Owneris)

Mme X QO—an«

T M’_

Signature ) Signature
Albe L ﬂo 2 QL
Address (Type of Panytame; O
‘v £
City State Zipcede Swgnature / 7 U /

Attormey for Petiioner: LHO er éfEG'
*l03 f%gj of” cor? ﬂr// Leto€ST-L

(Type or Print Name) Address Phone No

(e tHimors pcd 2/2 0%

Zipcode
Signature Name, Address and phonre number of representative  to be contacted
6’1/, & N ﬂc 7S g
Addrass Phone No. Name d
2108 Sueof o 2 Lt/ 0-CST-C/ §C
City State Dipeode Address @ Prone No.

S /f rmore s oA 2/907

1%
that the subject matier of this pefition be sat for @ pubkc hecring , advettised, os requred by the loning Regulations ot Scit:more County, 1n twa new:papears of generat
wculoﬁon shroughout Baltimore County, and that the property be Teposted.

9 lorming Commussicner of Baitimore County

REVIEWEDSY: DA . _ ‘)K-' Prsted with Soybaan ink WEM #:
C1 on Recycled Paper

2.66-A

o
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is presently zoned D L
This Petition shall be filed with the Dept. of Permits &Nevelopment Mamagesment
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the properly situate in Baitimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made a part hereof, hery petition for a Variance from Section(s)

18093 A 905 3 C/5C3 vl ond 30l 1A to pelmid

aAOVM f)l‘c é"‘#‘-‘“’} A’ f—e—‘f'dqc/ cn lied of— —t+e
JL2s

of the Zj‘tgg Reguuauﬁns of Baltimaore County, 1o the Zoning Law of Baltimers County; for the following reasons: (indicate hardship or

practicai difficulty)

S<ee c,‘/‘/'ce—h—?o/ Ji i

for the property located at ) | ¢ ng

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Reguiations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the 2oning regulations and restrictions of Baltimbre County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemniy dectare and affirm, under the penaltes of perjury, that Ywe are the
iegal owner(s) of the property which is the subject of thes Petition.

Contract Purchaser/l essee Legal Owneris):

Mme X { OZ.c e
{Tupe or Pnnt Name) (Type or Printflame)
Sigrature R =" Signature

Al L Rozcad

e %%&M

City State Zipcode Sanature @
Attormey for Petitioner L (O GS—S G /S;Ot
2103 Sugef copd Aod  Lr10Cs3-2
{Type or Prt Namet Addiess ¥ Phone No
Ko i o2 /w/ Q-/’.L 0
Signature Name Address and phone number of rzplesemam fo be contacted Bpcose

WﬁﬂpG'Z&q

Adadress Fhone No Name

ek 5uc,g_r core fid 4/0—65'3—-4/5’0

Gy tate Zipcode . Address
) S Vs /ﬂwqu s QL/SL

A Public Heuning having been requested and/or found to be recuwed. it is ordered by the fomng Cammissioner of Baflimore County. this ____ day of 19__,
Ihat the subject mottar of this peliion be set for @ pubhc heanng . cdverhsed, asrequred by the lomng Reguiotiony of Baltimare County, in hwo new:papers af generg!
erculation throughout Saltimors County, and that the properly be reposted.

loming Commisuaner of Boilimore Counlv

C REVIEWEDBY: . _ ... DATE . AL Prted wih Soybaan ink  HEM #:

\—qcy on Rocycied Papct

LT 4¢-bé A
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A.f fldaVIt mlﬁligtr:tfxve Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penaltics of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

“That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiani(s} and that Affiani(s) is/are competent to
testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto. J

That the Affiant(s} does/do presently reside at a\\o KRS o LCng ’Q
address . O J
ﬂo /{—.mu’Q i l\lgq,
Ciy Stats Tip Gode

That based upon personal knowledge, the foliowing are the facts upon which IAwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at thie above address: {indicate hardship of practeal difficulty)

5<e C?A(Gc;é—é// Z?i_z

‘That Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a proiest is filed, Affiant(s) will be regquired 1o pay a reposting and advertising fee and
may be required 1o provide additional information.

W e

& A T/TLL, B

{type or pant name) 4

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, io wil:
X

4
1 HEREBY CERTIFY. this QQ" day of J'(/L[ff/ .19 ? ﬁefore me. a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, m and for the County aforesand, personally appeared

Thek ﬂoz%y_ Qéé} - &?ﬁp@

the Affiants(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily wentified 1o me as such Affianit(s). and made oath in due form of law
that the matiers and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/er/therr knowledge and behef.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal. %

ARY PUBLIC

ly Commussion Experes: / Q/ 5 é/ﬂ o,

A-aN-00
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- Hffiﬂavi‘f Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

e

That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiapt(s) and that Affiani(s) is/are competent to
testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is schedutled in the future with regard thereto.
5

That the Affiani(s) does/do presently reside at g\‘\o 3 S G ét(‘.(" {Cna IQ
address
ﬂc, 1’7L/.h¢f€ I/]"J ll")_QOf
Ciy State Tip Code

LN

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which IAse base the request for a5 Adminis trative
Variance at the above address: {indicate hardshp cr practical difficuity)

S»if C:A[c,c_/)-ép’/ i‘_z

That Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a protest is filed, Affiant(s) will be required (o pay a reposling and advertising fee and
may be reqired lo provide additional information.

{signature)

{mignature)
meX Qom Aé&s L?QU‘.:,Q &
(type of pnt namet Qype orgzint name} J
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wil:
5
1 BEREBY CERTIFY, this day of .19 . before me, a Notary Public of the State

of Maryland, in and for the County aforesau!, personally appeared

the Affiants(s) herecia, personally known or satisfacionily identified to me as such Affianii(s), and made oath in due form of law
that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct 10 the best of his/er/ther knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notanal Seal.

date NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commussion Expires:

Acaasy
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Reason for Variance

The reason we are requesting a variance is to allow us to build a carport onto our
home. The differences between our house and the neighbors are:1. we are the last house
on the street which is a dead end. 2. our lot is pie shaped 3. we are surrounded by trees
on two sides and on one side is a 10 ft drain and utility easement which cannot be
changed. (picture #1 black line) Due to the shape of the lot, it would be impossible to
build a car port on any other spot except for the driveway side of the house (picture #
2).The only entrance which could be used for the carport is located on the driveway side (
picture # 2). The reason we cannot build the carport on the other side of the house (
picture #1) is we would have to close off the only exit from the basement . This would
cause a fire hazard. We could not build a carport in the rear of the house due to a hill and
large trees which are there to block our house from another community. and help reduce

noise from QOld Pimilco Road.

We feel it would be an undue hardship if we had to strictly adhere to BCZR, because
as the rules are now we could only have a single car port .,when we are a two car family .

v
I
:

ORDER Fie



ZONING DESCRIPTION

ZONING DESCRIPTION For 2103 Sugarcone Road.

Beginning at a point on the west side of Sugarcone Road Which is 60 feet wide at the
distance of ~96.71 , NE of the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street  Old
Pimilco Road which is 65 feet wide. Being lot# 13, Block I, Section 06, in the
subdivision of Greengate as recorded in Baltimore county Plat Book # 38, Folio # 129
containing 20,625 square feet . Also known as 2103 sugarcone road and located in the
31d election district,2nd Councilmanic district.

4?-@6-/4 (o



BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW -

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 99- G)Co ‘ -A Address 2—} 03 SQ‘l‘ NP—-—CO}JL M

Contact Person: \\4'\’\1 \\\\- Sy y s Phone Number: 410-887-3391
Planner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: __| k_dal 9%  Posting Date: \(e A.gscl% _Closing Déte: EL]_EILQ%

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list {on the
reverse side of this form} and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the pstitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
grc;perty on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

ate.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an accupant or owner within 1,000 feet Oto
fiie a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief: (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4 POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
?thtegﬁ’ certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to

is office.

-— —— —— ——— —————— s e . s e S S — — ——- Sy

{Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Oniy
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 99-| /. (. -A Address 210 Socppcone QQ(
Petitioner's Name ___ Y20 A Telephclme Alo 53 Cr 3o
Posting Date: _ (o koc\} S X Closing Date: i L\ge 9%
Wording for Sign: _To Permit \ Aw_ o f\)_‘lni: rpﬁlé J £ Q_‘t"o:\i e Q_CZH'; AC_L

Q:T? ‘ O ‘ \-Q_\-) ‘ @'(; the . Rﬁféu;ged H;Z.S ‘

WCR - Revised 7/2/98



Baltimore County
Department of Permits and
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

County Office Buudmg

—~—

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning regulations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property (responsibility of which, lies with the
petitioner/applicant) and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulaticn in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are
satisfied. However, the petiticner is responsible for the costs
associated with this requirement.

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

For newspaper advertising:

Item No.: (19(;

Petiticner: Mp@g éx- B\B\O\J QO‘Z_%
Location: :Z—\ (2),3) iFSgDCQJAXD (:c»:ue U EZ—Cﬁ

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL

NAME: \V\ixﬁ§x- YZ&Cf? 2 M

ADDRESS : 2\6‘5 SJQ 3\.(2__ Co\m_sa_ \zo\
TR S hoRs \“V\ Z\OZ,Q\
prone nomer: U O (S QD Cbl’)

AJ:ggs. o
{Revised 03/24/96)

H6-A
<71 Prmedowdh Sovbean ink

on Recycled Paper

111 West Chesapeake Avenue



BALTIMORE COUNTY, M. LAND ~ e s a s RATE Fremrs
OFFICE OF BUDGET & FINANCE No. 5o Ty PRI AR
MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPT FIES, !
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cerTIFICATE OF FBTING @ |
ADMIN »

7 RE. Case Ne.. iﬁ - é 6 '&4
. Petitioner/Developer MA‘X 50%6’/37 W

onccsvamCo E/1 /72

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Reom I 11

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms Gwendolyn Stephens

Ladies and Gentlemen.

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury ‘hat the necessarv sign(s) required by law

#7 03 SUGkLCONE 2D-

werc posted conspicuousty on the property located at

® BJ1< (28

The sign(s) were posted on
(Moﬁth, Day. Year)

1ONING & Sincercl,

ir | (b bl Dl 2//7

)
A

——

st g3 0ech -
T (Signaturc of Sign Poster an¥ Date)
e PATRICK. M. O'KEEFE
ﬂ?&iﬁgﬂi’ (Printed Name)
EE 52% PENNY LANE
oy T (Address)
i HUNT VALLEY, MD. 21030

{City, State, Zip Code)
A10-466:5206 A et -410-905-8571
(TelephonJe Number)

A
?{.,597?51 WZD~
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DATE:  (Jug 2/ 95
FROM: B, Brucs Sealey . -

Permits zng Development Review
DERPEM

SUEJEZT: Zaning Advisary Commitzze

Mesting Date: i ] 7

d';

ot EnvfronmentsI E
1 3

RBS:sp

ERUCEE/DEPRM/TXTSBP



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

PO Arnold Jablon, Director ’ Date: August 21, 1998
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: bert W. Bowling, Chief

evelopment Plans Review Division

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for August 24, 1998
Ttem Nos. 057, 059, 00, 062, 063,
064, 065, (066) and 067

Revised plans (with no review) for

Case #99-24-SPHXA
{6350 Frederick Road)

The Development Plans Review Division has reviewed the subject
zoning items, and we have no comments.

RWB:HJO: jrb

cc: File

ZONEOB24 .NOC



. Q Parris N. Giendening
Maryiand Department of Transportation Sovemer

David L. Winstead

State Highway Administration Secrotary
Parker F. Williams
Administrator
Ms. Gwen Stephens RE: Baltimore County & /4 - 9 v
Baltimore County Office of Item No. bl CAm

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Stephens:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-345-5606 or by E-mail at
(lgredlein(@sha.state.md.us).

Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.
Very truly yours,

7 4 -y

/ &>  Ronald Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

LG

My telephone number is

Maryland Belay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 « Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street o Baltimore, Maryland 21202



To Whom it may concern
I/'We Herbert and Ruth Block do not have any objections to Max and Abby Rozga who

reside at 2103 Sugarcone Road Baltimore Md. 21209. Building a Car Port next to our
Property which is 2105 Sugarcone Road Baltimore Md. 21209.

Signed /%:S“ Date - 2 °-5 2
Cluzh, (A,

49-466-A

(e
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PREPARED BY AIR PHOTOGRAPHICS, INC.
MARTINSBURG, W.V. 25401

BALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

PHOTOGRAPHIC MAP

DATE
OF
PHOTOGRAPHY
JANUARY
i986

. D £ 4
LOCATION
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